A Special Session Meeting was called by the Town Board of the Town of Orchard Park, Erie County, New York, held at the Orchard Park Municipal Center, S4295 South Buffalo Street, Orchard Park, New York on the 26th day of February 2025 at 6:15 P.M. (local time)

Present: Eugene Majchrzak Supervisor

Joseph Liberti Councilmember
John M. Mariano Councilmember
Scott Honer Councilmember
Excused Julia Mombrea Councilmember
Tim Gallagher Town Attorney

MOTION MADE BY SUPERVISOR MAJCHRZAK to go into Special Meeting, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER LIBERTI, after a unanimous vote, THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED.

Resolution was read into the record by TOWN ATTORNEY GALLAGHER:

WHEREAS, the Town of Orchard Park wanting to maintain good working relationships with local businesses and town residents hereby directs as follows:

1. That the Town of Orchard Park authorizes the Town Attorney to enter into an agreement with OBD Extension LLC. and it's affiliates to extend a filing deadline from March 17, 2025 to September 17, 2025.

THE MOTION WAS OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR MAJCHRZAK, WHO MOVED FOR ITS ADOPTION, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER LIBERTI, after a unanimous vote, THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED.

At 6:17 P.M. a motion was made by SUPERVISOR MAJCHRZAK, to end the Special Session seconded by COUNCILMAN MARIANO, with unanimous approval the Special Session was closed.

Respectfully submitted,

Tim Gallagher, Town Attorney